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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
NE/S Sanford Avemue, 179.27' SE
of the ¢/l of Newburg Avenue *  DREPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{207 Sanford Avenue)
1st Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1st Councilmanic District
* fase No. 98-433~A

Edward B. Connelly, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a DPetition for Administratiwve Variance filed by Edward B.
and Karen E. Connelly, owners of the subject property, located at 207
sanford Avenue in Catonsville. The Petitioners seek relief from Section
1801.2.C.1.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a rear yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for
a proposed 16' x 18' deck with screened porch addition. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a publie hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no  evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the gsurrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submiktted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the
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B.C.2.R. Furthermore, striect compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of

both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for

the reasons sei forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this ZZV% day of June, 1998 that the Petition for Admin-

istrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B01.2.C.1.a of the Balti-

more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of

17 feet in lieun of the regquired 30 feet for a proposed 16' x 18' deck with

screened porch addition, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and

is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceaeding at ihis time 1ls at their own risk until the
30~day appeal pericd from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\ il Hooore

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

&3

June 11, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Edward B. Connelly
207 Sanford Avenue
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/S Sanford Avenue, 179.27' SE of the ¢/l of Newburg Avenue

{207 Sanford Avenue)

1st Election District - 1lst Councilmanic bistrict
Edward B. Connelly, et ux - Petitioners

Case No, 98-433-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Connelly:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order. -

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management

Office at 887-3391.
Very truly yours,
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

ge:  People's Counsel

bf;le

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recyclad Papar

Suite 112, Courthouse
Zoning C sio 400 Washington Avenue
oning {OmmussIoner Towson, Maryland 21204



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at , ., < onsville 1428
which is presently zoned D.R. 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is desctibed in the deseription and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hareby petition for a Variance from Section(s) < .
ec,‘|‘soi»\ 1Bo(.4.¢ (. q \,.o

ﬁ’t(,ow a ' Fftav ya\&Q S?‘Haac/c '0{' 172! l‘.,\ [ e« 0@ 1 e vffur'vw.,-,()
30/,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty)
The difficulty with meeting the zoning provisions results from the shape of the lot and placement of the

home on the lot. These circumstances do not allow adequate rear setback space for a deck of the size
available to the other 14 property owners on our cul-de-sac. Therefore, we cannot build a deck that extends
from the rear of the home by more than six feet without a variance. The subject property is the only one on
the cul-de-sac restricted so tightly by the zoning provisions, We respectfully request a variance affording a
deck size available to other area property owners.
Propenrty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upen filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimora County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

iMWe do solemniy declare and affirm, undaer the penaltias of perjury, that |/we are the
legal owner(a) of the property which 15 the subject of this Patition.

Cantract Purchaser/Lessee’ tegal Owner{s).
Eduw Mé =3 Q,guw\gt&\g‘ -
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Pnnt Name)
kd
i 7.
Signature Signature i a4
Addrass (Type or Print Name) k
City Slate Zipcode fgrffture -
Attorney for Patitionar: Gol) badD-iD it w
207 Sanford Puenue (+i0) J44-3478 H
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
Catonsville, WD Y2 aB
City Stata Zipcode
@ Signature Name, Address and phone number ol representative  to be contacted
—h
e
L. Addrass Phane No Name
& City State Zipcode Address - " Phone No
-g\ A Fublic Hearlng hoving boen reque}loﬂ and/or found Yo be required, it s ordered by fhe Ioning Cemmissianer of Ballimore County, s doyol _____ . 19____.
...é " that the subjac! matler of this petition be sel for @ public hearing , advarhsed, as requirec by the Loning Regulations ol Baihmere County, in lwo newspapers of general
(Lg circulation |hroughoul Baltimare Ceunly, and that the properly be repasted
L
o Loming Camimussicner of Ballimare County
o
g o . REVIEWED BY: ﬂ (& OATE: 3'/[,3 7y OIX* Pr ybea 1TEM #: éLj 3
e d Pa N
iL &8 - \JQQ o
O g @ ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: <) 3—"/ 7.3 L 4 -



o in t of
A.f fid.aVIt K(lllslllilr)ﬁ(s)fr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury Lo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflani(s} is/are compelent to
i testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ 01 Sen Cord Avenue.

address
_Cokoasvil\e ™MD o AAY
Cy State Zlp Code

That based upon personat knowledge, the foltowing are the facts upon which [Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address; (ndicate hardship o practcal dificuty)

The difficulty with meeting the zoning provisions resulis from the shape of the lot and placement of the

home on the lot. These circumstances do not allow aqequate rear setback space for a deck of the size .. __.
available to the other 14 property owners on our cul-de-sac. Therefore, we canmot build a deck that extends
from the rear of the home by more than six feet without a variance. The subiject property is the only one on
the cul-de-sac restricted so tightly by the zoning provisions. We respectfully request a variance affording a

deck size available to other area property owners.

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that «f a protesl is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional informanon.

(mgnatura} E é

{typs of pint name) . ' .

STATE OF MARYLANI), COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:

He l
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this /ﬂ day of L/ Qy .19 92 5 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, 1n and for the County aforesaid, pcrsonully’appeaircd

Eduned B . Counelly awud Karen & @ouu@/(ﬁ«

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly M)cnuftcd to me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
thal the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct o the best of his/herAher knowledge and behiel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

S-/82- 98 Uase; oo Cllas
7 _

NOTARY PUBLIC |

date

My Commussion Expires: A%




o i t of
Af fidaVIt K:hsl:lilx)xlz)i(s)fr;)tive Variance

The undersigned hereby alfirms under the penallies of perjury to the Zoming Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

] That the information herein gwen is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
o testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at JQLMEQIA—MM

addgress
_LoXoanyille MD URAE
City State Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which [Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical dificutty)

The difficulty with meeting the zoning provisions results from the shape of the lot and placement of the

home on the lot. These citcumstances do not allow adequate rear setback space for a deck of the size

available to the other 14 property owners on our cul-de-sac. Therefore, we cannot build a deck that extends

from the rear of the home by more than six feet without a variance. The subject property is the only one on

the cul-de-sac restricted so tightly by the zoning provisions. We respectfully request a variance affording a

deck size available to other area property owners.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s} thal if 2 prolest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and adverusing fee and
may be required to provide additional infermation. i

{signature) E é
{type or print name) . ‘ ,
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

o
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this /9\ day of M Qﬁ 1 , !‘tho) , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, in and for the County aforesaid, pcrsonallfappca"cd

(C_:Eiunrd 2& : (B,Ohﬂé’-‘ [_[()« aredd K‘@k?IL g OO(AJ/\@[((Aﬂ

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made nath in due form of|
that the matters and [acts hercinabove set [orth are true and correct 10 the best of sMerfthewr knowledge and beliel.

lgnature)

_lﬁq.t;e.a_i_._c.nmﬂ_\&{_____*
{type or print nama)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

5 ~15 -95

date

M@?ﬁu ') @IQP@
—J <

NOTARY PUBLIC I

My Commssion Expires: 22 --2;7 - (?&
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 207 Sarford Avenue. Catensville MO 21438
which is presently zoned D.R. &5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is desoribed in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part heraof, heraby petition for a Variance from Saction(s) I t’c')'\‘ om 1Rol.2. ¢l a +0 y /o “w

A& rear yavd setbecl. o 170 0w VWew o f MY reguived 3o,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficuity) . .
The difficulty with meeting the zoning provisions resylts from the shape of the lot and placement of the

home on the lot. These circumstances do not allow adequate rear setback space for a déck of the size
available to the other 14 property owners on our cul-de-sac. Therefore, we cannot build a deck that extends
from the rear of the home by more than six feet without a variance. The subject property is the only onc on
the cul-de-sac restricted so tightly by the zoning provisions. We respectfully request a variance affording a
deck size available to other area property owners,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IMWe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that {/we are the
legal owner{s) of the property which is the subject of this Pelition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Qwnar(s)
Eduwerd B. Qounelly
{Type of Prnt Name] {Type or Pant Name) A
Signature Signature 7
N ) i
.
E VaiA £ “\J

Address {Type or Prnt Name} \

e
City State Zipcode S|gnat)‘e
Attorney for Petitioner Cjo[) oall- D 4@ W

207 _Sanford Pueaue (410} 7¢4-34718 H
(Type of Pnnt Name) Addass Phone No

akawsvill FYy.

Catongville MD ot/ st

City State Zipcode
Ssgnalure Name, Address and phone number of representative to be coriactod
Address - Phone Na Name
City State Zipcode Addsess Phone Na
A Public Hearing having been requestad and/or tound to be raquired, ihis ordered by the Zomng Compussioner of Baltimore Counly, tis .. doyol .19 :

that the subjec! mailer of thus pelilion be set for a public haearing . odverhied, asraqured by the loning Regulations of Balimore Counly, in hwo newspapers of general
crrculakon ihraughout Balimora Counly, and thal the properly be repastad,

lomng Cemnussianer ol Balhmore Counly

.y reviweosv- 15 YU paw Sj(?/ 7¥ C(Zi\ ‘ poyee memi 433
" ESTIIMATED POSTING DAIE: &1 ‘-{/ QX il " 4 -



Zoning Description

BEGINNING for the same at & point on the northeast side of Sanford Avenue at the
distance of South 47 degrees 47 minutes 40 seconds East 179.27 feet from the
intersection of the southeast side of Newburg Avenue and the northeast side of Sanford
avenue as both laid out 50 feet wide. Said intersection being shown on the Highway
Right of Way plat #HRW 59-098 recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 3514, folio 248. Running thence from said place of beginning and binding on
the northeast side of Sanford Avenue, (1) South 47 degrees 47 minutes 40 seconds East
88.73 feet to the northwest limit of Plat No. 1, Section ‘C’, OAK SPRINGS, which Plat is
recorded among the Land Records in Plat Book W.J.R. 26, folio 43. Thence leaving the
northeast side of Sanford Avenue and binding on the northwest limit of said plat, (2)
North 42 degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds East, 151.709 feet. Running thence on a part of
the northeast line of the whole parcel of which this description is a part, (3) North 48
degrees 09 minutes 20 seconds West 27.00 feet. Running thence for four new lines of
division, (4) South 42 degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds West 61,53 feet, (5) North 47
degrees 47 minutes 40 seconds West 51.73 feet, (6) South 87 degrees 12 minutes 20
seconds West 14.14 feet and, (7) South 42 degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds West 80.00
feet to the northeast side of Sanford avenue and to the place of beginning. Containing

9,599.2 square feet of land, more or less.
BEING ALSO known and designated as Lot No. 2 on the minor subdivision Plat entitled
“MINOR SUBDIVISION OF #141 NEWBURG AVENUE” which Plat is recorded

among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 10784, folio 85.

The improvements thereon being know as 207 Sanford Avenue.

48-433-A

Hez
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CERTIFICATE 05POSTING @

RE: Case No.: %7—1/33 “;4(
Petitioner/Developer: EO/ 60/’)/’)5 ( —{y

. Date of Hearing/Closing: 2 (Z"‘[éy /QZ

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 07 34/726150’ A

fensville, MD 21258

The sign(s) were posted on M a )/ Z 2/ / 998

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
xém &M 5/32/2¢

" (Signgtute of Sign Poster and Date)

Sraey Cpeoner.

/" (Printed Name)
105 cbmpgmvegsom DR,

(Telephone Number)




i DevVélopment Processing
Baltimore County Count® Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Ave
Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

' This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

T o i o o M 0 e 0 e 0 4 o . . S 0 4 o e S e 2 e VD A A 0 A S 0D e e S e o A R 08 A S s o 0 o

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: : )4?

Petitioner:  fFolwovd B, awd (@/é"f /;2_, C{wwl‘f'

Location: o287 iS_;mq‘?/gf A—vq,m,r.-g Qg‘wfl‘-w)u A M) /2238
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

i Folucel B e Koven €. Gurell
ADDRESS: _ 0 S dpvcd Aven i Cotomsvilly MD 338

PHONE NUMBER: 4/ (%/0) 744/ 5{7?
w (3or) G~ /0¥

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

48 'q33’A #yz5
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DJ‘\RTMENT OF PERMITS AND D'LOPMENT MANAE_EMENT
ZONING REVIEW

Case Number 98- 43 2 A Address 20 7 San {30 r/f /4!-/ g

Contact Person: Bruuno [C aﬂar‘%'i Phone Number: 410-887-3390+
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: b /g /?é’ Posting Date: &~ Z_z :ﬂ{fd’ Closing Date: _G/9/%F

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsibie for all associated costs. The Zoning notice sign must be visible an the
cpirc;pearty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate, .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a pubiic hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail,

4, QsSsIB U G AND . In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
&qste#", certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

---—..——--—-—--—-n.-.—-——-.--—----—.-_.-———..—_—....—..————._—.....-__—____————-_—_—————-.-——--——-———-—-—-———-—--——--—-———

{Dstach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 98-{ ¢{31 A Address 207 Santsid ’4*-' €.
Posting Date: S‘jél\li!/é,)’ Closing Date: ¢ /J’/‘?é’
Wording for Sign: _To Permit__ o eax v el setbocle ot  §9' 1w fiew of
Yhe re?qi}ea() 30,

WCR - 12/11/97
#9353
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Development Processing

Baltimore Count ildi
8 Ollcuib y . y County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 2, 1998

Mr. & Mrs, Edward Connelly
207 Sanford Avenue
Catonsville, MD 21228

RE: TItem No.: 433
Case No.: 98-433-A
Petitioner: Edward and
Karen Connelly
Location: 207 Banford
Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Connelly:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
May 24, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on vyour petition are attached. These comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are
not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding
these comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency
or Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

UF ol bl 9c

W .qh.:Gar-h Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

Prinied wilh Soybaan ink
un Recycied Paper



‘Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

) [
A 52
o > ___Q

W A ok ok K
*

|
Ry >
May 27, 1998

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204 ) L
MAIL 37T0P-1105 ‘ i X

RE: Property Owner: See Below s e
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MAY 26, 1998
Item No.: 427, 428, 42%,(433) 434 Zoning Acenda:

435, 438, 437,‘#3§f 439

440

Gentlemen:

Furzuant to your reqguest, the referenced property haz been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicabkhle and
required to be corrected or incorporated intoc the final planz for

the property.

8, The Pire Marshal's 0ffice has no comments at thi= time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERES:

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS5-1102F

cc: File

“N - Prinled with Saybean Ink
7 on Hecyclod Papar



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE.

TQ: POt
FROM: R. Bruce Seelay ﬁ
OEPRM

J
22622§j:iew

Permits and Developm

DATE: £ 27 [gz

SUBJECT: Zening Advisary Commjtta )
Mesting Date: J"’écfg,if;f

=l
T
tn @

22

g3°
73}

ZE

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP

Cerartment of Environmenta] Fras
for the following Zening Advigap

<8clicn & Resourcs Managemsnt has ne
Y Cemmitiss ltems:

73
/27
457

77



Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE;  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ltemNo. 4373
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not atfected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
(Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/ f M 3

A/ ~ Ronald Burns, Chief

Parris N. Glendening
Govemnor

David L. Winstead

Secretary

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

.22 9
B

Engineering Access Permits

Division

LG

My telephone number 18

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Heanng or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ . 55 .

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE f L
L oL
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 26, 1998 T
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 417, 427, 428, 431/433,435, and 440

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared byi%«_%

Division Chief:

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZAC\WNOCOM\389.DOC
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 267 Sanford Avenue.
OAK SPRINGS

Subdivision name:
it P S —— —,

[plat book# & folia# $3 ,lot#_3\ ,sectlon#

OWNER: imm._mm;_g&&*_

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance

@ Vicinity Map

Haren

scale: 1"=1000°

Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addMicnal requlred Informatlon
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@ Cone Porch
-
Y.i;. 18027
Excsting 4~ Water 17927 to Comr of
Newburg Averoe Sanford Avenue (S0° RIW), 30"+- Paving

/ Existing & Samitary Sewer

Y

North

date: ¥-17-38 . ’
prepared by: 2l Scale of Drawing: 17= 50

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: ;

Councllmanic District: l

1"=200" scale map#: S.W. “i'F
Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Lot stze: _ O, A& ql (oO l

acreage square feet

public  private

SEWER: M
warer: [ []

e oo

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: E]
Prior Zoning Hearlngs: None
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